Client Codes:

LEEHANK.126T/127T/128 LEEHANK.004M/015M/01

EN

101765614

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Name of conveying party: GO2NET, INC. (X) Corporation - State: Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: GO2 SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, 9th Floor City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 (X) Corporation - State: Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No		
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No		
		$() \qquad \text{Yes} \qquad (X) \qquad \text{No} \qquad \qquad (X) \qquad \text{No} \qquad (X) \qquad (X$		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application numbers:		
	(X) Assignment Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution as in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in tove) April 23, 2001	a. Trademark Application Nos: 75/074,441 75/073,877 75/073,925 75/074,433 75/073,875 75/129,593 75/073,723 75/074,427 75/073,927 75/164,175		
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes $(X)^{-1}$ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$265 (X) Enclosed.		
	Name: Diane M. Reed KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410.		
	Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive, 16 th Floor City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
6.	Total number of applications involved: 10			
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document. Diane M. Reed Name of Person Signing Signature	n is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date		
	rame of reison signing signature	Date		

06/29/2001 TDIAZ1 00000001 75074441

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 225.00 OP U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

H:\DOCS\DMR\DMR-4998.DOC:nr\061401

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS/TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

GO2Net, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1200, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has intended to use the marks GO2FINANCE, GO2HEALTH, GO2KIDS, GO2LASVEGAS, GO2NEWS, GO2POLITICS, GO2SCHOOL, GO2SEARCH, GO2SPORTS and GO2VISION (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks") in commerce and has filed the applications identified below, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under § § 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act:

Mark	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
GO2FINANCE	US 75/074,441	March 18, 1996
GO2HEALTH	US 75/073,925	March 18, 1996
GO2KIDS	US 75/073,875	March 18, 1996
GO2LASVEGAS	US 75/073,723	March 18, 1996
GO2NEWS	US 75/073,927	March 18, 1996
GO2POLITICS	US 75/073,877	March 18, 1996
GO2SCHOOL	US 75/074,433	March 18, 1996
GO2SEARCH	US 75/129,593	July 3, 1996
GO2SPORTS	US 75/074,4 27	March 18, 1996
GO2VISION	US 75/164,175	September 11, 1996;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Marks and related applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, GO2 Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Suite 320, 18400 Von Karman, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of ten thousand dollars (US \$10,000), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the pending intent-to-use applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0151

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to Assignee. Signed at Bellevue, Washington, this 5^m day of June GO2NET, INC. Title: Secretary STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Hall is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Secretary of GO2Net, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated: June 5, 2001 (Seal or stamp) Notary Public My appointment expires 12/20/2003DKT/skk

Makey Public State of Westington ERLI & SADMINON My Appointment Biptes Dec 20, 2003

-2-